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requested to do so numercus occasions.

However July, 1942, he wrote that his personal property
had been left with K ke KITAMURA, File No. 10871. He gave no
details of what these effects were and although KITAMURA did declare
some friends' go these were quite indistinguishable from his own.

Bave dobe nothing further, therefore, with regard to this personal

.4 Dot sign a declarstionm to_the Custodian at any
was
y in .

_ . sccount of this man was credited with the sum of $4.91
Teceived from the Provincial Government as refund of 1% wage deduction
for 1941, This smount wes remitted tc him on duly 2, 1943.

mlitihrﬂul:noothcrpropcrtgofmnnd.

This summary is certified to be in
accordance with information on file.
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%o have received any reply from you to ouwr
th and Noveaber 11th in which we requested you
with the ilan, and we ask that you be good
our reguest by retura amil.
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March 9, 1943

¥r. Ryotaro YOBHIOKA,
m._ :ﬂa 397‘59'
Thunder River, B. C.
Dear Sir:

"lttorrtng to your letter of Hareh lst,
e regret that we are unable to send vyou the

$4+91, being the 1f income tax refund, until
we recelve from you the "JP" form which is to
be filled in and returned to us,

Yours truly,

Cs Ds NHilsom
Administration Department




July 15%%, 1943

7r, Ryotare YOFNIONA,
fagistretion Ko, 074%9,
e/o Coldstrean Ranch,
Yarnon, B, C.

. Desr Sirte

e e have raceived your letter of July Ind
snd note that yur goods wers reported by Yy, Xichire-
. Buke Kitssurs in his nope, Tofarence to Xichinosuke
Kitomurat®s ftile showe that he 444 Aaclere some friends
goods Yt these ars ~uits $rMztinpuirhatle Pres these
of his om, iz own Selonginge 4o not sanear 5 be
of vory mueh value or Bive at leest boen considaradly
overvalued by him, it he hes shown 1ittla coeoperation
in snswering our iettars and me have contentasd sure
salves with sonding him & 1ist of what could bs found
and advising him thet ne useful purpose {s served by
putting flictitious vnluations on his off~ets,

You =111 suits understend from the shove
that should ¥y, Zlehinosuks Z4teomurats thines later be
#0ld, the antive procesds #1111 Ya eraditad in his name
and you i1l have no claim on this office sines you haye
given us no assistonce in tdentifyvine what belones to
Yotu.

Yours truly,

¥e Fo Oroen
Protection Department
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